

VILLAGE OF FOREST PARK COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Tuesday, November 12, 2024 Lower Level of Village Hall 7:00 PM

In-Person and Via Live Stream: Click Here

Dial-In Live Stream: 312-626-6799; Webinar ID 873 0457 1184 Passcode: 842356

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES FROM THE OCTOBER 28, 2024 SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COUNCIL APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES FROM THE OCTOBER 28, 2024 REGULAR MEETING OF THE COUNCIL APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES FROM THE OCTOBER 28, 2024 CLOSED SESSION MEETING OF THE COUNCIL

<u>PUBLIC COMMENT: -</u> emailed public comment can be sent to the village clerk at <u>vbelmonte@forestpark.net</u> prior to 6:30 p.m. the day of the meeting

COMMUNICATIONS:

DEPARTMENT REPORTS:

1. Fire Department

BILLS BY RESOLUTION

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Ordinance amending section 4-2-5, entitled "charges," of chapter 2, entitled "garbage, refuse and waste," of title 4, entitled "health and sanitation"
- 2. Ordinance authorizing the sale or disposition of surplus property of the Village of Forest Park U.S. Cargo Trailer, 2010 Chevrolet Tahoe and 2009 Chevrolet Tahoe
- 3. Resolution adopting 2024 Cook County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan
- 4. Resolution approving and authorizing the execution of the application for Green Infrastructure Grant Opportunities (FY 2025) with the IEPA (Constitution Court Permeable Pavers Parking Lot)
- 5. Resolution approving and authorizing the execution a Five-Year Master Services and Subscription Purchasing Agreement with Axon Enterprises, Inc. for the purchase of 18 Axon Taser 10 Units
- 6. Resolution authorizing acceptance of an Illinois Community Canopy-Tree Removal Partnership Grant
- 7. Supplemental Resolution directing and revising expenditure of budgeted and uncommitted American Rescue Plan Act Funds
- 8. Ordinance granting a conditional use permit for a cannabis dispensary in the B-2 District (7207 Roosevelt Road)
- 9. Motion to direct the Board of Fire and Police Commission to offer employment to the next eligible probationary police officer
- 10. Appointment of Emergency Services Director: Rachell Entler
- 11. Approval: Banner Request: Chamber of Commerce

ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT

COMMISSIONER REPORTS

ADJOURNMENT